CITY OF OGLESBY FEE SCHEDULE

FEE CHARGES

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (as per Section 1 & 4 of Ordinance No. 654-101507)

Water Tap (1" meter) ... $ 450
SewerTap L. S 500, ...,
New Residential Service (first 75 feet of service) .......... S B0
Electric Permitx . $ 300
Electric Permit (update existing service) ... S 25,
Apartment Building (each additional living unit) .......... 8 B0
Electric Inspection (one and two family) ... RS £
Electric Inspection (multi-dwelling) ... S M50
Plumbing Permit and Inspecton ... S £
Plumbing Permit and Inspection (multi) ... S B0
Building Inspection (one and two family) ... 8 B0
Building Inspection (multi-family) ... S 00
Meter Base (overhead) ..l RS
Meter Base (underground) ... S 10

NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING (as per Section 2 & 4 of Ordinance No. 654-101507)

Water Tap (2" meter)* ... 8 BT
Water Tap (greater than 2” meter, ... COSt+ 1090t
per Section 13.28.090A)
SewerTap . B1,500. .. e
Electric Permit (200 amp service)* ... $ 500
Electric Permit (400 amp service)* ... S 750
Electric Permit (other) .. VMBS et
Electric Permit (update existing service) ... S 25
Electric Inspecton .. S 225
Plumbing Inspecton ... S 225
Building Inspecton ... S B0
Meter Base (overhead) ..l RS
Meter Base (underground) ... S M0

*Denote prices that are subject to change

BUILDING COST

$25 for the first $10,000 of the project, then
$2 for every thousand dollars shown on Line 10 on Page 1 of Building Permit Application......................

EXCESS FACILITIES (as per Section 3 of Ordinance No. 654-101507)

Upgraded or reworked electrical service $1/f00t. ..o

PLAN REVIEW FEES (as per Section V of Building Permit Application)...........cccccccocovnne.




ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL FEES (as per Ordinance No. 794-020612)

Standard line extension (overhead)

Standard primary line extension (underground)
Standard secondary service extension (underground)
Cable in conduit installation (if customer digs trench

$6/foot
$9/foot
$9/foot
$5/foot

and installs properly sized conduit)

Primary riser fee
Secondary riser fee
Boring set-up
Boring

*Temporary overhead service (up to 400 amps)
Temporary underground service (up to 400 amps)

**Temporary (underground or overhead)
transformer (up to 25 KVA)

30’ Class 5 pole

35’ Class 5 pole

40’ Class 5 pole

45’ Class 5 pole

Additional material not included in prices

Secondary Pedestal
Single-phase junction box
Three-phase junction box

Underground single-phase primary splice

(because of revision to plan)

Street Lights 150 Watt HPS Light
Street Lights 250 Watt HPS Light

........... $15 / month

........... $19 / month

*If all equipment and materials supplied by the Oglesby Electrical Department
for the installation of the temporary overhead service are returned in good quality
and working order, $200 of the $250 charge will be applied toward the permit fee
for a permanent electrical service hook-up.

**If all equipment and materials supplied

by the Oglesby Electrical Department

for the installation of the temporary (underground or overhead) transformer
(up to 25 KVA) are returned in good quality and working order, 50% of the charge
will be applied toward the permit fee for a permanent electrical service hook-up.

SIDEWALK ESCROW FEE (as per Ordinance No. 676-060208 & 677-060208)

$2,500 ($5,000 if cornerlot)..........coovviniiiiniiiieie e,

BUILDING INSPECTION ESCROW FEE (as per Ordinance No. 655-101507)

(to be returned if no additional inspections are required as per the Ordinance)

TOTAL FEE:

$ 500
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